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1407 College Students Interviews,

223 Caretakers Interviews, 311 Latinx College Students Interviews

253 Black College Students Interviews, 211 High School Senior Interviews

B1. You will now see the names of some different people and organizations. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you feel
toward each. Some of the names and organizations are broad while others are more specific, but do your best to give us your opinion
on each. If you haven't heard of them or don't know enough about them to give a rating, please select that option.

o [IF COLLEGE STUDENT - ALL] Your college, university, or

higher education inStitution ...........cccccccccceveveveieviiiioiiiiiiiiiiiins
College Students - Base
Caregivers
Latinx College Students
Black College Students
High School Seniors

o [SPLIT B] College and university faculty..................ccc.c.....
College Students - Base
Caregivers
Latinx College Students
Black College Students
High School Seniors

o Public community colleges in the United States...............
College Students - Base
Caregivers
Latinx College Students
Black College Students
High School Seniors

o Four-year colleges and universities in the United

SHALES. ..o
College Students - Base
Caregivers
Latinx College Students
Black College Students
High School Seniors

© Barack Obama...........cccoccvrrrveniererrssssieererssssssesssesssssneseees
College Students - Base
Caregivers
Latinx College Students
Black College Students
High School Seniors

o Online colleges, universities, and programs......................
College Students - Base
Caregivers
Latinx College Students
Black College Students
High School Seniors

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some  Very
42% 38 8 3
52% 36 5 3
40% 40 9 3
44% 34 9 2
28% 50 10 3
32% 48 8 6
27% 49 13 1
24% 45 8 10
22% 33 13 *
35% 42 8 3
44% 39 6 4
42% 35 7 3
40% 35 7 4
32% 37 7 9
31% 42 13 4
44% 37 10 4
34% 40 10 6
37% 38 11 2
32% 34 12 8
40% 30 11 11
43% 23 10 21
40% 33 10 8
67% 21 4 2
40% 28 9 9
24% 40 16 5
40% 39 12 5
24% 38 18 5
34% 37 9 8
19% 37 21 3
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B1. You will now see the names of some different people and organizations. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you feel
toward each. Some of the names and organizations are broad while others are more specific, but do your best to give us your opinion
on each. If you haven't heard of them or don't know enough about them to give a rating, please select that option.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | CR NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
e VVocational or trade schools in the United States............
College Students - Base | 27% 37 8 2 17 5 64% 10 74
Caregivers | 43% 37 7 3 8 2 80% 9 90
Latinx College Students | 27% 37 8 3 17 4 63% 11 75
Black College Students | 28% 31 7 3 20 8 59% 10 69
High School Seniors | 17% 27 8 3 24 20 44% 11 55
o [SPLIT A] College and university administrators.................
College Students - Base | 17% 39 23 6 13 2 56% 29 85
Caregivers | 26% 43 11 8 7 5 69% 19 88
Latinx College Students | 19% 37 20 10 13 1 56% 31 87
Black College Students | 29% 35 15 4 15 2 64% 19 83
High School Seniors | 14% 45 14 2 17 8 59% 16 75
o The higher education system in the United States..........
College Students - Base | 17% 33 26 1" 6 2 51% 37 88
Caregivers | 29% 33 18 12 6 1 62% 30 92
Latinx College Students | 18% 31 26 1" 7 2 49% 37 86
Black College Students | 25% 27 19 15 8 3 52% 33 85
High School Seniors | 14% 28 25 10 12 12 42% 34 76
® Democrats in CONGIESS.............vvvvwvvvrvivivievsssissssssssssssssssssssenen
College Students - Base | 17% 34 15 15 12 2 50% 31 81
Caregivers | 20% 31 16 19 13 2 51% 35 85
Latinx College Students | 23% 34 13 13 10 2 57% 27 83
Black College Students | 28% 36 9 7 12 4 64% 16 80
High School Seniors | 9% 22 18 8 32 1 31% 25 56
e The U.S. Department of Education...............cccccevvvvvereee
College Students - Base | 13% 29 25 15 12 1 43% 40 83
Caregivers | 26% 40 18 1 5 * 66% 29 95
Latinx College Students | 14% 29 24 16 11 1 44% 40 84
Black College Students | 27% 23 18 15 12 1 50% 34 83
High School Seniors | 10% 29 26 14 18 2 39% 41 79
o [SPLIT B] Higher education lobbyists.............ccccccrrrrrnn.
College Students - Base | 8% 22 16 9 23 23 29% 25 54
Caregivers | 13% 33 14 9 17 15 46% 23 68
Latinx College Students | 8% 24 12 8 22 25 32% 20 52
Black College Students | 13% 21 10 12 20 24 34% 22 56
High School Seniors | 4% 16 13 7 31 29 20% 20 40
® NANCY PEIOSI ......oovovevvveveveierereiireveeeeesrsssrsrs e
College Students - Base | 10% 19 13 23 20 10 28% 36 65
Caregivers | 11% 19 11 33 17 9 30% 44 74
Latinx College Students | 13% 22 11 18 20 1 35% 30 65
Black College Students | 13% 22 11 1 22 17 36% 21 57
High School Seniors | 2% 10 15 15 26 33 12% 29 41
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B1. You will now see the names of some different people and organizations. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you feel
toward each. Some of the names and organizations are broad while others are more specific, but do your best to give us your opinion
on each. If you haven't heard of them or don't know enough about them to give a rating, please select that option.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | CR NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
o Proprietary or for-profit colleges in the United States ...
College Students - Base % 21 22 16 19 12 28% 37 65
Caregivers | 12% 25 18 14 18 12 37% 33 70
Latinx College Students | 7% 22 19 15 22 1 29% 34 63
Black College Students | 14% 20 18 1" 19 15 34% 28 62
High School Seniors | 7% 16 17 10 22 29 22% 27 49
© DONAIA TrUMP oo
College Students - Base | 10% 14 9 57 4 * 25% 67 91
Caregivers | 19% 18 13 45 5 * 37% 57 94
Latinx College Students % 9 10 63 6 * 16% 74 90
Black College Students | 2% 7 10 71 4 2 9% 81 90
High School Seniors | 11% 11 15 52 10 2 22% 66 88
o Republicans in CONGreSS.............mwivmvivvvisissssssssssssssssesenes
College Students - Base 9% 15 23 33 13 2 24% 56 80
Caregivers | 15% 20 22 27 14 2 35% 49 84
Latinx College Students 8% 10 25 40 10 3 18% 65 83
Black College Students | 4% 8 21 46 14 3 13% 66 79
High School Seniors 9% 20 21 16 27 7 29% 37 66
® [SPLIT A] LODDYISES .....ooovovevevvcvevevevssssssssssssssssssssesne
College Students - Base 3% 10 15 24 27 21 13% 39 52
Caregivers | 5% 10 9 27 33 17 15% 36 50
Latinx College Students | 5% 6 15 24 23 27 1% 39 50
Black College Students 1% 12 10 18 28 31 13% 28 41
High School Seniors | 3% 4 9 3 30 51 % 12 19
o Mitch MCCONNEll ...
College Students - Base | 3% 9 10 21 25 28 12% 31 43
Caregivers | 4% 17 12 21 28 19 21% 33 54
Latinx College Students | 4% 7 12 22 21 30 1% 34 45
Black College Students | 2% 7 11 25 21 30 9% 36 45
High School Seniors 1% 8 10 7 22 53 8% 17 25
0 BEtSY DEVOS......oovovovevevevvievivivivisssessssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnens
College Students - Base | 2% 6 7 24 18 39 8% 31 39
Caregivers | 4% 9 10 21 17 38 13% 32 45
Latinx College Students | 3% 7 9 22 13 42 10% 31 41
Black College Students | 3% 7 9 19 19 40 10% 27 37
High School Seniors | 1% 8 8 6 15 62 9% 14 22
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B2A. Below is a list of behaviors, activities, and tools students may need to learn. For each, please indicate how important you think
each item is in order for students to succeed in school.

IMPORTANT NOT IMPORTANT NET
Not too Not important NOT
Very  Some important atall IMPORTANT  IMPORTANT
o [SPLIT A] Getting proper instruction from instructors or
o[0T £
College Students - Base | 84% 14 1 1 98% 2
Caregivers | 89% 10 1 - 99% 1
Latinx College Students | 85% 13 2 98% 2
Black College Students | 84% 13 1 2 97% 3
High School Seniors | 71% 16 2 11 86% 14
o [SPLIT A] Staying motivated to leam..............vvvvvvvvvverennnen
College Students - Base | 81% 16 2 * 97% 3
Caregivers | 81% 11 7 - 93% 7
Latinx College Students | 82% 15 3 97% 3
Black College Students | 87% 13 - - 100% -
High School Seniors | 60% 28 3 9 88% 12
o [SPLIT A] Having enough resources to pay for schoal...........
College Students - Base | 84% 13 2 1 97% 3
Caregivers | 90% 8 1 1 99% 1
Latinx College Students | 86% 10 2 2 96% 4
Black College Students | 86% 9 2 2 95% 5
High School Seniors | 74% 11 7 9 85% 15
o [SPLIT A] Having access to food or shelter ...
College Students - Base | 89% 8 2 1 97% 3
Caregivers | 89% 7 4 - 96% 4
Latinx College Students | 87% 9 4 - 96% 4
Black College Students | 85% 10 4 1 95% 5
High School Seniors | 80% 4 4 12 84% 16
o [SPLIT A] Being able to easily ask questions and interact
with your instructor or professor ...,
College Students - Base | 78% 19 2 1 97% 3
Caregivers | 86% 11 1 2 96% 4
Latinx College Students | 80% 18 * 1 98% 2
Black College Students | 81% 13 5 1 94% 6
High School Seniors | 65% 20 4 10 86% 14
o [SPLIT A] Having a quiet place to foCus............c.cccccccvrrrrrnrnnnns
College Students - Base | 73% 23 3 1 97% 3
Caregivers | 73% 24 3 - 97% 3
Latinx College Students | 77% 20 3 - 97% 3
Black College Students | 72% 21 4 2 94% 6
High School Seniors | 60% 29 1 - 89% 11
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B2A. Below is a list of behaviors, activities, and tools students may need to learn. For each, please indicate how important you think
each item is in order for students to succeed in school.

IMPORTANT NOT IMPORTANT NET
Not too Not important NOT
Very  Some important atall IMPORTANT  IMPORTANT
o [SPLIT A] Having access to a stable, high-speed internet
CONNECHION ..
College Students - Base | 75% 22 3 1 97% 3
Caregivers | 82% 15 4 - 96% 4
Latinx College Students | 80% 16 3 - 97% 3
Black College Students | 82% 14 3 1 96% 4
High School Seniors | 55% 35 7 2 90% 10
o [SPLIT A] Having access to student support services.......
College Students - Base | 71% 23 5 1 95% 5
Caregivers | 78% 18 4 - 96% 4
Latinx College Students | 72% 22 6 * 94% 6
Black College Students | 77% 17 5 2 93% 7
High School Seniors | 57% 35 6 2 92% 8
o [SPLIT A] Having access to high-quality learning materials.
College Students - Base | 71% 23 5 1 94% 6
Caregivers | 78% 16 7 - 93% 7
Latinx College Students | 76% 15 8 1 91% 9
Black College Students | 75% 20 3 2 95% 5
High School Seniors | 56% 31 1 2 87% 13
o [SPLIT A] Fulfilling class requirements like readings and
ASSIGNMENES ...
College Students - Base | 67% 27 5 1 94% 6
Caregivers | 80% 16 2 2 96% 4
Latinx College Students | 68% 26 6 1 93% 7
Black College Students | 70% 22 7 1 92% 8
High School Seniors | 70% 22 7 1 92% 8
o [SPLIT A- COLLEGE CAREGIVER] Having access to childcare
during school or working hours............ccooooovveieneieicieincninissnissn.
Caregivers | 72% 22 6 - 94% 6
o [SPLIT A] Having access to labs, specialized equipment,
clinicals, and internShips .................cccooimmmmnrerecereeeeecessseseeeeee
College Students - Base | 64% 29 6 1 93% 7
Caregivers | 74% 20 5 1 94% 6
Latinx College Students | 72% 23 4 1 95% 5
Black College Students | 71% 18 7 4 89% 11
High School Seniors | 58% 24 18 82% 18
o [SPLIT A] Staying in touch with classmates..............ccccoooeeeie
College Students - Base | 33% 45 19 3 78% 22
Caregivers | 38% 38 21 4 75% 25
Latinx College Students | 37% 39 20 4 76% 24
Black College Students | 35% 43 17 6 78% 22
High School Seniors | 41% 37 19 3 78% 22
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B2A. Below is a list of behaviors, activities, and tools students may need to learn. For each, please indicate how important you think
each item is in order for students to succeed in school.

IMPORTANT NOT IMPORTANT NET
Not too Not important NOT
Very  Some important atall IMPORTANT  IMPORTANT
e [SPLIT A] Having a high-quality camera and microphone
ON YOUT COMPULET ......ooovrrviereessieeessssisssss s

College Students - Base | 33% 40 22 4 74% 26

Caregivers | 43% 42 1 4 85% 15

Latinx College Students | 41% 33 21 5 75% 25

Black College Students | 42% 38 15 5 80% 20

High School Seniors | 27% 46 26 - 74% 26

B2B. Below is a list of things that could be challenging if you continue your education online. For each, please indicate how much of a
challenge each has been to you personally as learning shifts online.

CHALLENGE No challenae NET
Big Small atall CHALLENGE
o [SPLIT B] Having access to labs, specialized equipment, clinicals, and internships.............
College Students - Base | 53% 23 24 76%
Caregivers | 53% 24 23 7%
Latinx College Students | 52% 27 21 79%
Black College Students | 40% 27 33 67%
High School Seniors | 50% 35 15 85%
 [SPLIT B] Staying MOtVAEA 10 IBAM.............oovvvvvvvivviiririsisisisisssisisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes
College Students - Base | 50% 33 18 82%
Caregivers | 45% 32 23 7%
Latinx College Students | 51% 33 16 84%
Black College Students | 42% 33 26 74%
High School Seniors | 54% 28 18 82%
o [SPLIT B- COLLEGE CAREGIVER] Taking care of parents or other family members while
PUSUING YOUF €AUCALION ... s
Caregivers | 44% 24 32 68%
o [SPLIT B- COLLEGE CAREGIVER] Taking care of children while pursuing your education.......
Caregivers | 39% 41 19 81%
o [SPLIT B] Having enough resources to pay for SChOOL..................iriviviviriiesisisisssisssssssssssssnnnns
College Students - Base | 37% 31 32 68%
Caregivers | 46% 26 28 72%
Latinx College Students | 47% 33 19 81%
Black College Students | 38% 34 28 72%
High School Seniors | 25% 33 42 58%
o [SPLIT B] Getting proper instruction from instructors or professors ...
College Students - Base | 34% 41 24 76%
Caregivers | 33% 36 31 69%
Latinx College Students | 41% 37 22 78%
Black College Students | 26% 41 33 67%
High School Seniors | 36% 47 17 83%
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B2B. Below is a list of things that could be challenging if you continue your education online. For each, please indicate how much of a
challenge each has been to you personally as learning shifts online.

CHALLENGE No challenae NET
Big Small atall CHALLENGE
o [SPLIT B] Balancing WOrK @nd SCROOL.................uiiiiriviriiiriririsisisisisssssssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnees
College Students - Base | 33% 34 33 67%
Caregivers | 43% 32 25 75%
Latinx College Students | 33% 38 28 72%
Black College Students | 43% 24 34 66%
High School Seniors | 23% 38 39 61%
o [SPLIT B] Being able to easily ask questions and interact with your instructor or professor,
College Students - Base | 32% 42 26 74%
Caregivers | 29% 44 28 72%
Latinx College Students | 31% 45 24 76%
Black College Students | 18% 40 42 58%
High School Seniors | 33% 38 29 71%
o [SPLIT B] Staying in touch With ClaSSMALES.................cccuvmvvriririririsisisisisisssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes
College Students - Base | 32% 37 31 69%
Caregivers | 22% 40 39 61%
Latinx College Students | 28% 44 28 72%
Black College Students | 25% 34 40 60%
High School Seniors | 32% 42 26 74%
 [SPLIT B] Having @ qUIet Place 10 FOCUS...............vvvvvevrvrervresvssrsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnenes
College Students - Base | 29% 37 33 67%
Caregivers | 39% 34 27 73%
Latinx College Students | 39% 37 24 76%
Black College Students | 19% 36 45 55%
High School Seniors | 19% 47 34 66%
o [SPLIT B] Having access to Student SUPPOI SEIVICES..............wwererererererererieeseseseseeesessessssnseenenee
College Students - Base | 28% 42 31 69%
Caregivers | 28% 39 33 67%
Latinx College Students | 29% 48 23 7%
Black College Students | 26% 36 37 63%
High School Seniors | 29% 51 20 80%
o [SPLIT B] Having access to high-quality learning materials.................iiinnsnissnsssnnnnnns
College Students - Base | 26% 42 31 69%
Caregivers | 26% 41 33 67%
Latinx College Students | 32% 45 24 76%
Black College Students | 20% 46 34 66%
High School Seniors | 30% 38 32 68%
o [SPLIT B] Fulfilling class requirements like readings and assignments ...
College Students - Base | 22% 44 35 65%
Caregivers | 25% 47 28 72%
Latinx College Students | 27% 43 31 69%
Black College Students | 26% 35 39 61%
High School Seniors | 22% 43 35 65%
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B2B. Below is a list of things that could be challenging if you continue your education online. For each, please indicate how much of a

challenge each has been to you personally as learning shifts online.

CHALLENGE \ challenae NET
Big  Small atall CHALLENGE
o [SPLIT B] Having access to a stable, high-speed internet connection ..............vveveenneen
College Students - Base | 19% 39 43 57%
Caregivers | 25% 35 39 61%
Latinx College Students | 24% 38 38 62%
Black College Students | 20% 31 50 50%
High School Seniors | 16% 51 32 68%
o [SPLIT B] Having a high-quality camera and microphone on your computer..........cccc............
College Students - Base | 17% 33 50 50%
Caregivers | 23% 34 43 57%
Latinx College Students | 22% 32 46 54%
Black College Students | 19% 27 54 46%
High School Seniors | 30% 40 31 69%
o [SPLIT B] Having access t0 fO0d OF SNEIET ................uvvvviviriviririririsisisisisisissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssneess
College Students - Base 9% 21 70 30%
Caregivers | 16% 30 54 46%
Latinx College Students | 10% 28 61 39%
Black College Students 8% 26 66 34%
High School Seniors 9% 20 71 29%
Q50. Based on your experience, is your institution delivering an online educational experience that sets up students for success?
COLLEGE STUDENTS
Base Caregivers Latinx Black High School
Seniors
Y S et R bbbt 65% 82% 67% 73% 39%
NO oo eveeeesssssees e sssssssses s et 11 6 13 9 21
INOE SUP ..t bbbt 18 13 16 15 40
Q51. To the best of your knowledge, is your institution charging you additional fees to take online classes?
COLLEGE STUDENTS
Base Caregivers Latinx Black High School
Seniors
Y S ettt R bbbttt 19% 23% 25% 17% 1%
NO oo eveeeesssssees e sssssssses s et 59 55 49 61 65
INOE SUP ..t bbbt 18 22 22 19 24
Q52. Since March 2020, have you had to make any purchases to allow you to continue your education online?
COLLEGE STUDENTS
Base Caregivers Latinx Black High School
Seniors
YOS oo eeeeesss et 41% 54% 47% 35% 15%
NO oo oo veeeeesssesses e sssssss s e s 55 46 49 62 85
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Q53. [IF MADE PURCHASES] You mentioned you have had to make purchases to continue your education online since March. Which of the
following have you had to purchase?

COLLEGE STUDENTS
Base Caregivers Latinx Black High School
Seniors
COMPULET OF 1APLOP. ...ttt 44% 59% 52% 55% 62%
COMPULET SOMWAIE .....oovivec sttt 21 24 24 29 9
DIBSK 1.ttt bbbttt sttt st nan 20 27 26 22 22
CNAIE .ottt bbbt bbbt bttt b sttt nan 19 25 23 15 13
VIAEO CAMETA ...ttt 14 17 12 13 3
PHINEET oo bbbttt 24 39 30 33 9
TADIBL....o ettt 9 14 12 13 10
CIIPRONE ...t 10 17 8 22 10
Headphones and MICTOPRONE .........coucveriirniceies e 37 42 39 45 43
INEEINEL ... ettt aeae 17 21 19 32 10
OB bbbttt 14 8 9 14 13
NONE OF the ADOVE ...t 3 - 2 1 -

Q54. [IF MADE PURCHASES] You mentioned you had to make purchases to continue your education online since March. Did your institution
provide funds for these purchases?

COLLEGE STUDENTS
Base Caregivers Latinx Black High School
Seniors
YES, FUY FUNAEA ...t 12% 19% 13% 18% 10%
Yes, partially fUNAEA..........ccoveviiiieice et 18 18 16 31 21
NO ottt bbbt bbbt e bt e et s et s st nen 71 63 71 51 69
YES (NET) oottt sttt 29% 37 29 49 31

Q55. [IF NOT FULLY FUNDED] You mentioned your institution did not fully fund purchases you've made in order to continue your education
online since March. How significant of a cost was that to you?

COLLEGE STUDENTS
Base Caregivers Latinx Black High School
Seniors
VEry SIGNIfICANt COSE .......vuvreeceeeeirie ettt 23% 33% 30% 26% 20%
Somewhat SIGNIfICANT COSE........c.iuiurriirr e 42 49 50 53 28
NOt t00 SIGNIfICANE COSE .....vuvrveeriecrcircereireie et 29 14 18 17 38
Not Significant COSt @t @ll...........ceiiiirririree e 5 5 2 4 14
SIGNIFICANT COST (NET) c.ouveuvueereerreieeeeseciserisssssssssesssssessesisesssesssessssssssssssssssesssessenens 66% 81 80 78 48
NOT SIGNIFICANT COST (NET) ..ucoucererrerrermeereisseinisneinsisesseeeissesesssissssessessessessessssssssssssssnens 34 19 20 22 52

B3. Now, here is a list of concerns some people have because of the coronavirus. For each, please indicate how much of a concern it is
to you personally.

CONCERN Not a Not NET
Significant Some concern applicable CONCERN
o My friends and family catching the coronavirus ...
College Students - Base 56% 27 10 2 83%
Caregivers 62% 22 14 2 84%
Latinx College Students 66% 21 7 2 87%
Black College Students 51% 25 18 3 76%
High School Seniors 49% 31 18 2 80%
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B3. Now, here is a list of concerns some people have because of the coronavirus. For each, please indicate how much of a concern it is
to you personally.

CONCERN Not a Not NET
Significant Some concern applicable CONCERN
o Catching the coronavirus or spreading it to others..............vennne.
College Students - Base 52% 29 12 2 81%
Caregivers 57% 28 13 1 85%
Latinx College Students 61% 25 9 2 85%
Black College Students 55% 24 14 3 79%
High School Seniors 48% 25 21 5 73%
o [SPLIT A] Getting any type of job once | graduate .............ccccccccvvvvvvenee
College Students - Base 52% 30 16 2 82%
Caregivers 49% 31 18 2 80%
Latinx College Students 60% 25 13 2 85%
Black College Students 52% 27 18 4 78%
High School Seniors 33% 28 35 4 60%
o My mental NEaIth ...
College Students - Base 42% 31 20 2 73%
Caregivers 38% 34 24 4 72%
Latinx College Students 47% 28 18 3 76%
Black College Students 40% 21 30 5 61%
High School Seniors 46% 24 26 4 70%
o [SPLIT A] Being able to pay my non-education related bills in the next
VB ..o vt ess s ess st
College Students - Base 40% 32 22 6 71%
Caregivers 52% 30 17 2 81%
Latinx College Students 48% 28 16 7 7%
Black College Students 50% 31 14 5 81%
High School Seniors 30% 25 24 21 55%
o [SPLIT B] Getting a job that fits my degree once | graduate...................
College Students - Base 39% 38 19 4 78%
Caregivers 39% 35 23 3 74%
Latinx College Students 42% 44 1 3 86%
Black College Students 39% 30 28 3 69%
High School Seniors 32% 29 28 10 61%
o Abrupt closures of colleges and UNIVEISItIES ...................vvvvvvevvrvivreiirennne
College Students - Base 36% 37 19 3 73%
Caregivers 31% 42 25 3 72%
Latinx College Students 38% 36 18 4 74%
Black College Students 34% 34 21 6 68%
High School Seniors 30% 36 20 13 67%
o Being able to pay my upcoming tuition bill................nrennne
College Students - Base 33% 27 31 4 60%
Caregivers 39% 31 24 5 71%
Latinx College Students 40% 29 21 6 69%
Black College Students 43% 26 22 6 69%
High School Seniors 21% 26 25 27 48%
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B3. Now, here is a list of concerns some people have because of the coronavirus. For each, please indicate how much of a concern it is
to you personally.

CONCERN Nota Not NET
Significant Some concern applicable CONCERN
o Getting a full-time or part-time job in the next few months....................
College Students - Base 30% 33 20 11 64%
Caregivers 33% 34 22 11 67%
Latinx College Students 36% 36 16 9 71%
Black College Students 36% 29 23 8 66%
High School Seniors 24% 30 32 15 53%
o Getting a degree that is less valuable because it was online................
College Students - Base 21% 33 35 6 54%
Caregivers 21% 30 42 7 51%
Latinx College Students 26% 35 28 7 61%
Black College Students 22% 28 37 9 50%
High School Seniors 27% 31 27 15 58%
o [IF CARETAKER] Having to help with distance learning for my children
while [ Work or go t0 SCNOOL..........ooooieeeeeeeeeeeee s
Caregivers 37% 32 25 6 69%
o [SPLIT B] Being able to purchase necessities-like food and housing-
in the next few weeks to @ MONth.........cccccccccccvvverrrnissscnicrsnns
College Students - Base 17% 29 48 5 46%
Caregivers 24% 36 37 2 61%
Latinx College Students 17% 40 38 6 56%
Black College Students 28% 25 43 4 53%
High School Seniors 1% 32 52 4 43%
o [IF CARETAKER] Having access to childcare while | am in school or
WHILE TWOTK....cocooeio s
Caregivers 30% 24 33 14 53%
o Transferring coursework credits to another school...................cvev..
College Students - Base 15% 25 35 20 40%
Caregivers 20% 30 36 14 50%
Latinx College Students 21% 30 28 17 51%
Black College Students 17% 19 44 16 36%
High School Seniors 18% 27 36 19 45%
© KEeping My CUMENE JOD..........ovvvvvvvvvvveieieieseievsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses
College Students - Base 14% 15 21 46 28%
Caregivers 22% 14 27 37 36%
Latinx College Students 19% 18 18 41 37%
Black College Students 19% 12 26 39 31%
High School Seniors 16% 12 28 44 28%
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Q69. [IF COLLEGE STUDENT - ALL] How COLLEGE STUDENTS
likely are you to re-enroll in your current Base  Caregivers  Latinx  Black
schgol fgr the upcomin ' academic VEIY Kl 72% 76% 66% %
p Y SOMEWNALHKEIY ..o 18 18 25 17
year? NOEEOO KLY e 3 4 4 4
Not likely @t @ll........coovvereriereeseee e 3 3 1 4
LIKELY (NET) ..o eseseesseeseeseeseeesseseenns 90% 93 91 88
NOT LIKELY (NET) oo 6 7 8
Q70. [IF COLLEGE STUDENT - ALL] Given COLLEGE STUDENTS
the pandemic, which of the following It will offer online classes only BZa;; Care4€::’;ers La;g:/x B|332c0}(
. 1a iewinoner ONINe Ulassts UMY v 0 0 () 0
best describes yoyr current ,SChOOIS It will offer both online and in-person classes................. 57 40 45 54
plans for the upcoming academic year? It will offer in-person classes only............cccooovveeecrrmnene. 1 1 1 2
NOESUFE ... 7 13 9 8
Q71. [IF OFFERS BOTH ONLINE & IN COLLEGE STUDENTS
PERSON] You mentioned your current Base  Caregivers Latinx  Black
school will offeronline and in-person il connue my net lovel of sducaton bty anie e
classes_ for the upcoming academlc AN I0-DETSOM oo 57 50 50 53
year. G'Ven the panqemlcl which of the | will continue my next level of education in-person........ 5 2 3 9
following best describes your plans for
the upcoming academic year?
Q72. [IF UNLIKELY TO RE-ENROLL] You COLLEGE STUDENTS
mentioned you are unlikely to re-enroll | will take a gap semester or year (meaning | will take Base Carealuers i Black
. . wi y ing | wi
In your ?urrent SCh90| for the UPcomlng the next semester or year off and will return the
achemlc year. G'Yen the Pandemlc, following SemeSter or Year).........oooovvvvvveeecrsesssnrrrerereeee 42% 53% 46% 50%
which of the following describes your | will transfer to another iNSHUtON ............ccccccvvrrrrrrrns 24 23 25 24
plans for the upcoming academic year? | Will drop OUt Of SCNOOL..vvesvesn 4 9 6 5
OFNEI et 6 11 3 4
None of the @bOVe ........ccovvereirrereree e 30 16 27 27
Q73. [IF COLLEGE STUDENT - ALL] And COLL!EGE STUDENTS
thinking ahead to the academic year of Base  Caregivers  Latinx  Black
. [ will re-enroll in my current SChOO ..........cocveereriereinen. 69% 74% 71% 65%
2021-22, ur_lderStandmg th_at plans ,Can | will take a gap semester or year (meaning | will take]
change, which of the following describes the next semester or year off and will return the
your plans? following semester or Yar)..............ccoowwvvvveeemseervvverenn 9 11 11 13
[ will transfer to another institution .............ccccooeviniennee. 10 11 14 13
| will drop out of SChOO! ..o 2 2 2 2
| will graduate before then ..., 9 8 5 1
None of the aboVe ........ccccvirieercircrece 3 5 5 3
Q74. [IF COLLEGE STUDENT - ALL] Do you COLLEGE STUDENTS
intend to change your course of study or Ve Ba;; ca’ef‘{;ers '-"g;/" 3'132";;‘
. H . H r? .................................................................................. 0 0 0 0
major this upcoming academic year” No 76 74 69 74
NOESUME <. 10 13 13 10
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Q75. [IF PLANNING TO CHANGE MAJOR] COLLEGE STUDENTS
You mentioned you will change your Base  Caregivers Latinx  Black
course of study or major. Why are you My old major will be Iegs relevant in the new economy..|  27% 38% 27% 35%
hanaing vour course of study or maior? My old major has poor job prospects...............ccccccccvve. 20 31 19 24
changing y y Jor My old major has poor earning potential .............c.......... 15 22 14 27
Select all that apply. My new major will be more relevant in the new
ECONOMY ..vovrreesreeiessseeies s 28 30 23 22
My new major has good job prospects.............cccvurveennn. 30 35 34 39
My new major has good earning potential...................... 22 10 16 24
My interests have changed..........cccocvvevreerneenireeennn, 41 20 40 28
OFNEI et 7 6 1

Q76. [IF NOT TAKING GAP SEMESTER] You mentioned you will not take a gap semester or year this upcoming academic year. Has your
institution given students the option to take a gap semester or year for the upcoming academic year?

Q77. [IF DOESN'T HAVE OPTION TO TAKE A GAP YEAR] Which of the following comes closer to your view?

Students deserve the option to take time off and wait out the pandemic, especially if they|
have to pay full tuition for an educational experience they did not sign up for...........cccoeuue.. 83% 80%
Institutions should not offer a gap year to students to wait out the pandemic. If they did,

everyone would use this option and push colleges into mass bankruptcy.............ccveeneenee 17 20

Q78. [IF TRANSFERING] You mentioned
you intend to fransfer to another
institution. What type of program best
describes how your new institution will
conduct classes this upcoming year?

Q79. [IF TRANSFERING] You mentioned
you intend to fransfer to another
institution. Do you intend to stay at that
institution until graduation, or do you
intend to transfer temporarily, then
return to your current institution?

COLLEGE STUDENTS
Base Caregivers Latinx Black High School
Seniors
..................................................................... 24% 22% 23% 27% 19%
..................................................................... 23 24 23 21 26
..................................................................... 48 53 49 47 55
COLLEGE STUDENTS
Base Caregivers Latinx Black High School
Seniors
81% 87% 82%
19 13 18
COLLEGE STUDENTS
Base  Caregivers  Latinx  Black
2-year, fully-onling program.............cccoeemeereereereereerneenees 12% 6% 18% 13%
4-year, fully-onling program...........coceeeveeneenerneererennnens 29 62 38 20
2-year, in-person program with online components
(YD) oo 28 18 19 25
4-year, in-person program with online components
(RYDFIA) et 22 14 12 31
2-year, traditional in-person program ..........cccccveeeereenee 2 - - -
4-year, traditional in-person program ...........c.cecereveeeens 7 13 11
COLLEGE STUDENTS
Base  Caregivers  Latinx  Black
Transfer permanently, and stay until graduation ............ 63% 76% 56% 50%
Transfer temporarily, and return to my current
INSHEULION. ... 26 17 34 23
NOESUME <. 10 7 10 28
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Q80. [IF TRANSFERING] You mentioned COLL!EGE STUDENTS
you intend to ftransfer to another | feel confident my new school will accept most transfer ase Careglers Latinx Flack
S . . i Yy new wi
InStltu,tlon' Which  of  the following credits from my previous institution ............c..ccccovierennes 42% 33% 45% 50%
descpbeg how you feel about how your | feel confident my transfer credits will be accepted if |
credits will transfer? take classes somewhere else and return to my school..| 36 59 38 8
| am concerned my new school will not accept most
transfer credits from my previous institution.................... 17 15 29 -
| am concerned my transfer credits will not be accepted
if 1 take classes somewhere else and return to my|
SCNOOL......veerrie s 20 8 6 21
| plan to transfer even if that means I'll have to spend
more time and money in SChoOl...........ccoeuverirerierinrinnen. 10 7 13 -
| have not thought about whether my new or previous
school will accept transfer credits..........ccccovvercvieercnnes 8 7 3 28
None of the aboVe ... 2 - - 10
Q81. [IF DROPPING OUT] You mentioned COLLEGE STUDENTS
you intend to drop out of your institution. y —53?;; ca’9394'},’/e'5 '-azt"{;/x B'é“fo'/‘
Do you intend to re-enroll in the same or o o % e o
another college or university at a later NOESUTE oo 59 66 76 19
point?
Q82. [IF HS SENIOR PURSUING HIGHER ED] Before the coronavirus pandemic, 2-year, PUDIIC INSHIUHON. ...oooeee 1%
which of the following institutions did you most want to attend? 2-year, fOr-profit INSHULON. ... f
4-year, public inSttUtioN...........cceereericerece e 48
4-year, private inStitution ..........cccocovvneininnenieeinnns 13
4-year, for-profit inStitution..............ccceevevieicnieicrienns 4
NOE SUFE .. 23
Q83. [IF HS SENIOR PURSUING HIGHER ED] Before the coronavirus pandemic, Erimari:y in-lperson ----------------------------------------------------------- 6152%
; ; ; n fMArily ONNE .....oocvevece e
which of the following types of classes did you most want to take? BT 0 boff Of s 1
Qs84. [IF HS SENIOR PURSUING HIGHER ED] Thinking about the upcoming 2-year, PUBIC INSHIUHON.....ovoovee 15%
academic year, which of the following institutions are you most likely to 2-year, fOr-profit NSHULION ... 7
ttend? 4-year, public INSHHUtION.........cvveecrececeenee 38
atiend+ 4-year, private inStitution ... 11
4-year, for-profit INSHULION. .........covvvevircriccces 1
NOE SUFE ... 28
Q85. [IF HS SENIOR NOT PURSUING HIGHER ED] To what extent is the SIGNIfICANE FOE ororrsoees 16%
coronavirus pandemic playing a role in your decision to not enroll in Somewhat SIGNICAN I8 v.vevvvnsnsmsesnssnsnesns 24
leqe? Not too significant role ... 28
college: Not significant @t all ...........ccoovevnenneneneeesneene 33
SIGNIFICANT (NET) covveeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseseeeeeesesee 40%
NOT SIGNIFICANT (NET).....ovvvevrrrrererieeresieseessnsssenesnns 60
Q86. [IF HS SENIOR] Has the coronavirus pandemic made you more or less g/IUCh mr:)re "kely|'t|(() \;vant to enroll..... ” ........................... E;%
likel wan nroll in college? omewhat more likely to want to enroll.............ccccceeneee
ely to want to enro college NO IffErENCE ... s 54
Somewhat less likely to want to enroll...............ccoeeenee. 21
Much less likely to want to €nroll...........ccocvereeerrcnieneen. 11
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Q87. [IF HS SENIOR PURSUING HIGHER ED] Which of the following comes :am app:y@ng }0 scuoo:s tf}fat are cl<>|§er th> home............ ‘2112%
1 i i am applying to Schools otrering online classes.............
Closetit ttotg’OUf_pbn fordapp_lyll?ng to college or a higher education program | am applying to SChoOIS With [OWET IO ... 21
now that there IS a panaemic | am applying to schools with flexible transfer credits ..... 17
I might not apply to college..........ccounnrerncrreireirinien, 16
| am applying to schools that are farther from home........ 9
| am applying to schools that allow me to take a gap
L L TR
| am not changing my plans ..........cccccoereeeneneinennnns 32
Q88. [IF COLLEGE STUDENT - ALL] If you COLLEGE STUDENTS
had to say, do you think you will need » Base  Caregivers  Latinx  Black
. DEFINIEEIY v.vovveveveeee e 14% 21% 22% 17%
more time to complete your college Probably 18 o4 99 20
education than originally anticipated due Chance 50-50 oo 22 21 25 24
to the pandemic? PrODADIY NO.....vvvvvvereesssssseeeernnnseeees s 30 24 19 22
Definitely NOt ..o 12 10 7 12
Q89. [IF NEED MORE TIME TO COMPLETE COLLEGE STUDENTS
COLLEGE EDU] You mentioned you may Base  Caregivers  Latinx  Black
. 0, 0, 0, 0,
need more tme to complete your one :iamdeesrﬁ::.).lgér. --------------------------------------------------------- o s e
college education due to the pander_nlc. 2.3 0AUOITIC YEATS o 12 1 16 10
If you had to say, how much more time 4+ ACAARMIC YEAIS.....or oo 3 7 4 3

do you need, not counting the amount of
time you already required to complete
your education?

B4. Now you are going to see actions that higher education institutions accepting coronavirus relief money could take that could make
students more or less likely to enroll or re-enroll in their institution. For each, please indicate whether it would make you more or less
likely to enroll or re-enroll.

MORE LIKELY LESS LIKELY NET

LESS
uch Some No difference | Some Much LIKELY LIKELY

o Offering discounted tuition if students cannot attend class

INPEISON....ooooreeeeeveveveeeessssss s sssssssssssss s sssssssssss e
College Students - Base | 51% 23 18 2 1 74% 3
Caregivers | 51% 25 21 2 1 76% 3
Latinx College Students | 56% 19 18 2 1 75% 3
Black College Students | 53% 25 16 2 * 7% 3
High School Seniors | 38% 31 25 2 4 69% 6
o Demonstrating positive employment outcomes for students
through job placement ...
College Students - Base | 39% 32 22 1 1 72% 2
Caregivers | 45% 34 20 1 * 79% 1
Latinx College Students | 40% 32 21 2 * 73% 2
Black College Students | 46% 26 22 2 * 72% 3
High School Seniors | 27% 33 33 4 2 61% 6
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B4. Now you are going to see actions that higher education institutions accepting coronavirus relief money could take that could make
students more or less likely to enroll or re-enroll in their institution. For each, please indicate whether it would make you more or less
likely to enroll or re-enroll.

MORE LIKELY LESS LIKELY NET
LESS
Much Some | No difference | Some Much LIKELY LIKELY
o [SPLIT A] Providing significant coronavirus testing, contact
tracing, and PPE 0N CAMPUS........cccooooomrrrrreerevvvoeeissssssseeeeeessivioons
College Students - Base | 38% 31 26 4 1 69% 5
Caregivers | 34% 29 32 5 - 63% 5
Latinx College Students | 40% 26 27 6 1 66% 8
Black College Students | 51% 26 21 * 1 7% 2
High School Seniors | 31% 23 40 3 3 54% 6
o [SPLIT B] Giving refunds for room and board if dorms close
MId SEMESTET ... s
College Students - Base | 49% 19 28 3 1 68% 4
Caregivers | 44% 21 30 5 - 65% 5
Latinx College Students | 46% 21 29 3 1 67% 4
Black College Students | 46% 13 35 6 1 58% 7
High School Seniors | 40% 27 25 5 5 66% 9
o [SPLIT B] Requiring masks and social distancing on
CAMPUS.....ooeeeeeveveeeeeseseseeseseesessssssssssss s eessssssssssss s seeesssssssnens
College Students - Base | 41% 21 28 7 3 62% 10
Caregivers | 37% 15 31 13 4 52% 17
Latinx College Students | 45% 25 27 2 1 70% 3
Black College Students | 50% 17 26 5 2 68% 6
High School Seniors | 31% 25 28 12 4 56% 16
o Offering new programs and certificates tailored to the new
L=T070] 10) 112
College Students - Base | 27% 34 30 3 1 61% 4
Caregivers | 36% 31 31 2 * 66% 2
Latinx College Students | 32% 31 27 4 1 64% 5
Black College Students | 40% 28 23 5 1 68% 5
High School Seniors | 23% 28 37 7 4 52% 11
* Increasing transparency on how student and taxpayer
MONEY iS DEING SPENL ...
College Students - Base | 32% 27 30 3 2 60% 5
Caregivers | 35% 24 34 5 3 59% 7
Latinx College Students | 36% 23 32 3 2 59% 5
Black College Students | 32% 29 26 8 2 61% 10
High School Seniors 20% 28 34 13 4 48% 18
o Accepting a wider variety of transfer credits from other
INSHEULIONS ......oooovvvvv s
College Students - Base | 32% 27 33 2 1 58% 3
Caregivers | 36% 29 30 4 2 64% 6
Latinx College Students | 34% 27 30 4 1 61% 5
Black College Students | 35% 21 35 3 2 56% 5
High School Seniors | 28% 32 35 3 1 60% 4
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B4. Now you are going to see actions that higher education institutions accepting coronavirus relief money could take that could make
students more or less likely to enroll or re-enroll in their institution. For each, please indicate whether it would make you more or less
likely to enroll or re-enroll.

MORE LIKELY LESS LIKELY NET
LESS
Much  Some | Nodifference | Some  Much LIKELY LIKELY
o Holding in-person or hybrid Classes.................rierninnnnen
College Students - Base | 20% 28 34 10 4 48% 14
Caregivers 16% 25 45 11 3 41% 14
Latinx College Students | 23% 26 32 10 4 49% 15
Black College Students 18% 24 37 11 7 42% 18
High School Seniors 16% 26 48 6 5 41% 11
¢ Spending at least a third of a student's tuition on teaching..
College Students - Base 18% 27 42 6 2 46% 8
Caregivers | 28% 22 40 8 2 50% 10
Latinx College Students | 20% 26 42 5 2 46% 8
Black College Students | 22% 21 40 9 4 43% 13
High School Seniors | 14% 28 40 9 9 42% 19
o Holding online-only Classes..............ooo...vvveecveimeeessenceeeeresvveeesessesnn
College Students - Base | 22% 20 33 14 6 42% 21
Caregivers | 32% 22 33 8 4 54% 12
Latinx College Students | 26% 21 30 13 6 47% 19
Black College Students | 30% 25 29 8 4 55% 12
High School Seniors | 11% 19 41 16 13 30% 30
o Keeping tuition at current levels even if part of the school
year is in a different format, like being partially or fully
ONINE e
College Students - Base 18% 17 33 20 8 35% 27
Caregivers | 27% 20 36 14 3 47% 17
Latinx College Students | 20% 17 29 22 8 37% 30
Black College Students | 26% 19 32 12 7 46% 19
High School Seniors | 10% 14 43 27 6 24% 33
o [SPLIT A] Opening residence halls ...
College Students - Base | 17% 17 52 9 5 34% 14
Caregivers 13% 15 57 11 4 28% 16
Latinx College Students | 17% 16 53 10 5 32% 15
Black College Students | 21% 22 44 11 2 43% 13
High School Seniors | 15% 19 44 11 12 34% 22
» Spending government money to market the school and
reCruit NEW SIUAENES ...
College Students - Base 10% 14 51 13 6 24% 20
Caregivers 13% 20 48 12 7 34% 18
Latinx College Students 12% 19 48 12 5 31% 17
Black College Students | 19% 24 M 7 5 43% 13
High School Seniors | 10% 20 49 14 5 31% 20
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B4. Now you are going to see actions that higher education institutions accepting coronavirus relief money could take that could make
students more or less likely to enroll or re-enroll in their institution. For each, please indicate whether it would make you more or less
likely to enroll or re-enroll.

MORE LIKELY LESS LIKELY NET
LESS
Much  Some | Nodifference | Some  Much LIKELY LIKELY
o Charging online class fees in addition to regular tuition.........
College Students - Base % 8 19 24 37 15% 61
Caregivers 13% 10 25 20 31 24% 51
Latinx College Students 10% 1" 20 22 32 22% 54
Black College Students 13% 10 22 18 33 23% 51
High School Seniors 6% 12 28 18 37 17% 55
o Cutting faculty and staff salaries ...
College Students - Base 5% 8 41 25 16 13% 41
Caregivers 9% 8 45 20 17 18% 38
Latinx College Students 7% 1 41 22 15 18% 37
Black College Students 4% 14 41 21 16 18% 37
High School Seniors 4% 1" 43 24 18 16% 41

B5. Now you are going to see a few statements about higher education. For each, please indicate whether you agree or disagree.

AGREE DISAGREE NET
Strongly Some Some Strongly AGREE DISAGREE
o Rising student loan debt is a major problem ...
College Students - Base 66% 23 4 2 89% 6
Caregivers 62% 28 7 3 90% 10
Latinx College Students 67% 24 4 1 91% 5
Black College Students 75% 12 7 3 86% 10
High School Seniors 59% 26 8 7 85% 15
o Before a student chooses to spend their money on a college,
they deserve to know how its graduates usually do in the job
MATKEL........oooooovi o
College Students - Base 59% 29 5 1 89% 6
Caregivers 60% 34 6 1 93% 7
Latinx College Students 56% 32 7 1 88% 7
Black College Students 61% 27 7 1 88% 8
High School Seniors 55% 31 12 2 86% 14
e The federal government could do more to help make sure
students succeed in higher education................coocooiininininnninii)
College Students - Base 54% 30 8 2 85% 1
Caregivers 56% 32 8 4 88% 12
Latinx College Students 58% 31 6 1 89% 7
Black College Students 65% 25 5 1 90% 6
High School Seniors 46% 34 15 5 80% 20
o Higher education institutions have a responsibility to ensure
that most students who enroll graduate...........ccooorrerrervvecciiinn)
College Students - Base 46% 36 1 2 82% 13
Caregivers 48% 37 14 2 84% 16
Latinx College Students 52% 33 9 1 85% 1
Black College Students 49% 33 10 4 82% 14
High School Seniors 43% 38 13 5 81% 19
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B5. Now you are going to see a few statements about higher education. For each, please indicate whether you agree or disagree.

AGREE DISAGREE NET
Strongly Some Some Strongly AGREE DISAGREE
o A vocational training certificate is worth the investment and
USUAIY PAYS Off......ooooooeece s
College Students - Base 28% 54 12 2 82% 13
Caregivers 38% 52 9 1 90% 10
Latinx College Students 29% 53 12 1 82% 14
Black College Students 30% 53 1" 3 82% 14
High School Seniors 17% 54 22 6 1% 29
o A Bachelor's degree is worth the investment and usually pays
O ]
College Students - Base 35% 45 13 2 80% 15
Caregivers 40% 45 13 2 84% 16
Latinx College Students 35% 40 18 2 76% 20
Black College Students 37% 46 12 1 83% 13
High School Seniors 31% 54 13 2 85% 15
o [SPLIT B] Higher education offers a good return on investment
FOr STUAENES ..cccccocc e
College Students - Base 25% 54 18 3 78% 22
Caregivers 36% 51 1" 2 87% 13
Latinx College Students 27% 60 10 3 87% 13
Black College Students 34% 45 18 2 79% 21
High School Seniors 16% 57 27 - 73% 27
¢ Online-only programs funded by higher education grants and
loans should not get special loopholes for meeting basic
standards of educational quality ...
College Students - Base 28% 45 19 4 73% 23
Caregivers 30% 42 21 7 72% 28
Latinx College Students 31% 43 20 2 74% 22
Black College Students 28% 37 24 7 65% 31
High School Seniors 21% 49 19 5 76% 24
» A two-year Associate's degree is worth the investment and
USUAIlY PaYS Off ...
College Students - Base 23% 47 21 4 70% 25
Caregivers 32% 47 18 2 80% 20
Latinx College Students 24% 46 19 6 1% 25
Black College Students 28% 51 13 4 79% 17
High School Seniors 21% 49 23 8 69% 31
o Higher education institutions are looking out for their bottom
lines rather than the health of students..........cccooiicn]
College Students - Base 29% 40 21 6 69% 27
Caregivers 25% 45 23 7 70% 30
Latinx College Students 35% 38 19 4 73% 23
Black College Students 28% 40 21 7 68% 28
High School Seniors 33% 42 18 7 75% 25
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B5. Now you are going to see a few statements about higher education. For each, please indicate whether you agree or disagree.

AGREE DISAGREE NET
Strongly Some Some Strongly AGREE DISAGREE

o [SPLIT A] Higher education is not worth the cost to students

ANYMOTE ...
College Students - Base 16% 33 37 13 49% 51
Caregivers 15% 29 40 16 44% 56
Latinx College Students 26% 28 36 10 54% 46
Black College Students 20% 39 28 13 59% 41
High School Seniors 14% 56 19 1" 70% 30

o Higher education is a bad deal now that it has moved partially
OF eNtIrely ONNNE..........cooooooeceeee e

College Students - Base 13% 31 36 16 43% 52
Caregivers 12% 24 39 26 36% 64

Latinx College Students 16% 36 35 9 51% 45
Black College Students 16% 26 36 18 42% 54
High School Seniors 16% 40 35 9 56% 44

B6. [IF COLLEGE STUDENTS] Now you will see some statements that students could make about their institution of higher education. For
each, please indicate whether you agree or disagree.

AGREE DISAGREE NET
Strongly Some Some Strongly AGREE DISAGREE
o [SPLIT A] My institution is committed to giving students a
QUAIILY AUCALION......ooooeeeeeeeeer s
College Students - Base 41% 48 9 2 88% 12
Caregivers 48% 42 9 1 89% 1
Latinx College Students 37% 45 14 4 83% 17
Black College Students 47% 43 7 2 91% 9
o [SPLIT B] My institution is committed to giving me a quality
EAUCALION ...t
College Students - Base 39% 47 1 3 86% 14
Caregivers 49% 44 6 1 93% 7
Latinx College Students 34% 51 12 3 85% 15
Black College Students 45% 40 14 2 84% 16
o [SPLIT A] My institution cares about students................cccccvvvvvnnnn
College Students - Base 39% 47 1" 3 85% 15
Caregivers 44% 48 6 1 92% 8
Latinx College Students 35% 46 13 6 81% 19
Black College Students 44% 45 10 1 89% 1
o [SPLIT A] My institution cares about student health and
WEIIDING. ..o
College Students - Base 38% 45 12 5 83% 17
Caregivers 47% 40 12 - 88% 12
Latinx College Students 37% 42 1 9 80% 20
Black College Students 40% 47 8 4 87% 13
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B6. [IF COLLEGE STUDENTS] Now you will see some statements that students could make about their institution of higher education. For
each, please indicate whether you agree or disagree.

AGREE DISAGREE NET
Strongly Some Some Strongly AGREE DISAGREE
o My institution is delivering a good academic experience.........
College Students - Base 34% 47 1 3 81% 15
Caregivers 40% 48 10 2 88% 12
Latinx College Students 32% 48 12 3 81% 15
Black College Students 39% 45 10 2 84% 12
o [SPLIT B] My institution cares about students like me.....................
College Students - Base 29% 47 17 6 7% 23
Caregivers 38% 49 12 1 87% 13
Latinx College Students 27% 52 16 6 79% 21
Black College Students 38% 40 16 6 78% 22
o [SPLIT B] My institution cares about my health and wellbeing......
College Students - Base 33% 44 18 6 76% 24
Caregivers 46% 39 14 2 85% 15
Latinx College Students 31% 47 17 5 78% 22
Black College Students 41% 32 22 4 74% 26
o [SPLIT A] My institution has students' best interest at heart...........
College Students - Base 28% 47 20 5 75% 25
Caregivers 32% 49 17 2 81% 19
Latinx College Students 27% 45 20 7 73% 27
Black College Students 36% 42 19 4 7% 23
* My college degree will be worth the same as one earned
before the paNdEmIC.......ccccoorrcevcvvveeecccecceeee e
College Students - Base 33% 42 16 5 75% 20
Caregivers 40% 44 13 3 84% 16
Latinx College Students 32% 45 16 4 7% 19
Black College Students 39% 36 17 4 75% 21
o [SPLIT B] My institution has my best interest at heart.....................
College Students - Base 23% 51 21 5 75% 25
Caregivers 30% 54 15 1 84% 16
Latinx College Students 21% 55 21 4 75% 25
Black College Students 35% 43 18 4 78% 22
o My institution is delivering a good return on investment..............
College Students - Base 24% 49 17 5 73% 22
Caregivers 29% 53 15 3 82% 18
Latinx College Students 21% 52 18 5 73% 23
Black College Students 30% 47 16 2 78% 18
My institution communicated clearly during the beginning of
COVID ..o
College Students - Base 37% 35 16 8 2% 23
Caregivers 48% 40 8 5 88% 12
Latinx College Students 38% 36 16 6 4% 21
Black College Students 46% 32 12 6 78% 18
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B6. [IF COLLEGE STUDENTS] Now you will see some statements that students could make about their institution of higher education. For
each, please indicate whether you agree or disagree.

AGREE DISAGREE NET
Strongly Some Some Strongly AGREE DISAGREE
o My institution communicated clearly as it worked out its fall
PIANS ..o e
College Students - Base 33% 38 17 8 71% 25
Caregivers 40% 42 14 3 82% 18
Latinx College Students 29% 41 19 6 71% 25
Black College Students 40% 35 16 5 75% 21
o My college degree will give me a salary equal to one earned
before the pandemiC.........ccooorceecvvveeeccecieeeee o]
College Students - Base 24% 43 21 7 66% 29
Caregivers 30% 39 24 7 69% 31
Latinx College Students 23% 48 19 7 70% 26
Black College Students 28% 39 18 1" 67% 30
o My institution is transparent about changes to tuition and fees..
College Students - Base 23% 40 23 10 63% 33
Caregivers 30% 43 20 7 72% 28
Latinx College Students 19% 44 23 10 63% 33
Black College Students 28% 40 20 8 69% 28
o My institution is transparent about how it has spent or plans to
spend COVID-relief funding from the government........................
College Students - Base 19% 37 28 12 56% 39
Caregivers 23% 43 24 9 67% 33
Latinx College Students 17% 39 27 13 56% 40
Black College Students 29% 37 19 1" 66% 30
o [SPLIT B] My institution only cares about the money it can get
TOM MB e
College Students - Base 19% 35 30 16 54% 46
Caregivers 15% 30 28 27 45% 55
Latinx College Students 17% 39 37 7 56% 44
Black College Students 20% 35 32 13 55% 45
o [SPLIT A] My institution only cares about the money it can get
FIOM SEUABNES ...
College Students - Base 18% 31 37 14 49% 51
Caregivers 15% 28 40 18 43% 57
Latinx College Students 24% 28 37 1 51% 49
Black College Students 20% 28 38 15 48% 52
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B7. Below are some things the federal government could do regarding higher education. How important of a priority should each of the
following be for the federal government?

IMPORTANT NOT IMPORANT NET
Not an
Not Not that important NOT
Top top ome important priority at all IMPORTANT IMPORTANT
o Making higher education affordable and ensuring
it provides a good value to students ...
College Students - Base | 58% 20 14 3 1 7% 4
Caregivers | 57% 24 14 4 1 81% 5
Latinx College Students | 55% 23 14 3 1 78% 4
Black College Students | 57% 20 15 3 1 7% 4
High School Seniors | 40% 19 28 8 5 59% 13
o Making sure higher education institutions
receiving coronavirus relief funds are using it to
help students................veccceieoeeeeeeesesee e
College Students - Base | 54% 25 12 3 2 79% 5
Caregivers | 54% 31 10 3 2 85% 5
Latinx College Students | 54% 23 13 4 1 78% 5
Black College Students | 52% 29 12 3 1 80% 4
High School Seniors | 39% 23 23 13 2 61% 16
o Protecting student loan borrowers from predatory
institutions that lie to get them to enrall.....................
College Students - Base | 45% 28 17 4 1 73% 5
Caregivers | 52% 27 16 3 2 79% 4
Latinx College Students | 44% 26 20 5 1 70% 6
Black College Students | 46% 29 15 5 2 75% 6
High School Seniors | 37% 24 22 13 4 61% 17
o [SPLIT A] Setting quality standards for online
higher education programs ..........ccccccccccceveveveveveviiiiiins
College Students - Base | 45% 35 16 3 2 79% 5
Caregivers | 50% 29 19 1 1 79% 2
Latinx College Students | 41% 34 21 3 1 74% 4
Black College Students | 51% 32 12 1 3 83% 5
High School Seniors | 24% 26 40 4 5 51% 10
o [SPLIT A] Doubling the maximum amount of
federal financial assistance available to low- and
moderate-income college students .........................
College Students - Base | 43% 29 20 5 2 73% 7
Caregivers | 49% 31 16 3 2 80% 4
Latinx College Students | 44% 27 22 7 1 1% 8
Black College Students | 52% 27 16 5 * 79% 5
High School Seniors | 27% 20 41 7 5 47% 12
o Allowing students who have been defrauded by
predatory schools to cancel their loans......................
College Students - Base | 43% 27 18 5 3 69% 8
Caregivers | 48% 27 16 5 3 75% 9
Latinx College Students | 48% 23 18 4 2 1% 6
Black College Students | 46% 25 18 4 4 1% 7
High School Seniors | 37% 25 27 6 4 62% 10
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B7. Below are some things the federal government could do regarding higher education. How important of a priority should each of the
following be for the federal government?

IMPORTANT NOT IMPORANT NET
Not an
Not Not that important NOT
Top top Some important priority atall | IMPORTANT  IMPORTANT
o Allowing students to add timely updates to their
FAFSA information to make it more reflective of
their family's financial situation ...
College Students - Base | 42% 31 17 4 1 73% 5
Caregivers | 43% 36 15 4 2 79% 7
Latinx College Students | 43% 29 19 3 1 72% 5
Black College Students | 49% 29 16 1 2 7% 3
High School Seniors | 35% 20 31 8 6 55% 13
o Making higher education tuition-free at public
INSHIULIONS ..o
College Students - Base | 40% 23 18 8 6 64% 14
Caregivers | 46% 27 15 6 6 73% 12
Latinx College Students | 47% 21 17 7 3 69% 10
Black College Students | 45% 29 16 4 3 74% 6
High School Seniors | 26% 27 36 7 3 54% 11
o [SPLIT B] Doubling the maximum amount of
federal financial assistance available to low- and
moderate-income college students from $6,000
per year to $12,000 per year............coccovceeerreesee
College Students - Base | 38% 31 21 6 3 69% 10
Caregivers | 39% 31 22 6 2 70% 7
Latinx College Students | 40% 29 22 6 3 69% 9
Black College Students | 42% 34 18 2 4 76% 6
High School Seniors | 30% 39 21 7 4 69% 11
o [SPLIT B] Setting quality standards for online
higher education programs taking federal
coronavirus relief funds ...,
College Students - Base | 37% 39 19 4 2 76% 5
Caregivers | 34% 42 20 3 1 76% 3
Latinx College Students | 38% 36 24 2 1 73% 3
Black College Students | 40% 32 20 7 2 72% 8
High School Seniors | 31% 35 29 4 2 66% 6
» Making higher education data more transparent
so that prospective students and their families
know how well a program's graduates fare in the
job market before they decide to enroll.......................
College Students - Base | 36% 35 20 3 2 71% 5
Caregivers | 39% 39 20 2 1 78% 3
Latinx College Students | 38% 34 19 3 2 72% 5
Black College Students | 41% 32 18 3 3 73% 5
High School Seniors | 31% 28 35 5 2 59% 7
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B7. Below are some things the federal government could do regarding higher education. How important of a priority should each of the
following be for the federal government?

IMPORTANT NOT IMPORANT NET
Not an
Not Not that important NOT
Top top | Some important  priorityatall = IMPORTANT  IMPORTANT
o Quickly getting federal coronavirus relief funds to
higher education institutions to keep them open ...
College Students - Base | 33% 33 22 5 2 66% 7
Caregivers | 42% 33 17 5 2 76% 7
Latinx College Students | 34% 32 23 4 2 66% 6
Black College Students | 37% 30 18 8 3 67% 11
High School Seniors | 22% 33 32 8 4 56% 12
o [SPLIT A] Requiring college accreditors to
consider student outcomes, such as graduation
rates, loan repayment rates, and post-college
employment in order to give institutions access to
federal fuNdS ...
College Students - Base | 31% 36 26 5 2 67% 6
Caregivers | 34% 38 21 4 3 72% 6
Latinx College Students | 34% 38 24 4 - 71% 4
Black College Students | 40% 35 19 4 3 75% 7
High School Seniors | 27% 29 35 7 2 56% 8
o [SPLIT A] Requiring that higher education
institutions that are funded by taxpayer dollars
spend at least a third of a student's tuition on
tEACNING ..o
College Students - Base | 31% 31 29 7 2 62% 9
Caregivers | 39% 27 26 7 1 66% 8
Latinx College Students | 34% 29 30 4 3 63% 7
Black College Students | 34% 31 25 8 2 65% 10
High School Seniors | 25% 22 31 11 11 48% 22
o [SPLIT B] Requiring college accreditors to
consider student outcomes, such as graduation
rates, loan repayment rates, and post-college
employment in order to give institutions access to
federal coronavirus relief funds.............ooooeeee.
College Students - Base | 30% 39 22 8 2 68% 10
Caregivers | 26% 38 24 9 3 64% 12
Latinx College Students | 30% 37 21 10 2 67% 12
Black College Students | 36% 38 21 2 3 74% 5
High School Seniors | 34% 24 36 5 1 58% 6
o [SPLIT A] Limiting access to federal grants and
loans at programs that leave students with loan
debt that is significantly higher than they can earn
College Students - Base | 30% 32 26 7 6 61% 13
Caregivers | 34% 29 27 4 7 63% 11
Latinx College Students | 34% 30 27 6 4 63% 9
Black College Students | 32% 29 24 5 10 61% 14
High School Seniors | 25% 20 30 14 12 44% 26




Global Strategy Group 28713 New America Higher Ed Survey Page 26/31

B7. Below are some things the federal government could do regarding higher education. How important of a priority should each of the
following be for the federal government?

IMPORTANT NOT IMPORANT NET
Not an
Not Not that important NOT
Top top | Some important  priorityatall = IMPORTANT  IMPORTANT
o [SPLIT B] Requiring that higher education
institutions that receive federal coronavirus relief
funds spend at least a third of a student's tuition
ON t€ACNING e
College Students - Base | 29% 39 25 5 2 68% 7
Caregivers | 32% 41 18 8 1 73% 8
Latinx College Students | 35% 33 25 4 2 68% 7
Black College Students | 28% 43 21 6 2 71% 7
High School Seniors | 26% 29 33 1 1 55% 12
o [SPLIT B] Limiting access to federal coronavirus
relief funds at programs that leave students with
loan debt that is significantly higher than they can
LY 43 O
College Students - Base | 28% 29 27 9 6 57% 15
Caregivers | 40% 24 23 5 7 64% 13
Latinx College Students | 37% 21 27 8 7 58% 15
Black College Students | 26% 33 31 7 2 59% 10
High School Seniors | 25% 23 31 18 3 48% 21
o Requiring for-profit colleges to get at least 10% of
their funding from non-government sources to
ensure taxpayer funded grants and loans aren't
subsidizing sham schools...............ccooooirrrrrrrvivnenns
College Students - Base | 22% 35 28 7 3 57% 11
Caregivers | 27% 43 22 5 4 70% 8
Latinx College Students | 27% 35 24 7 3 62% 10
Black College Students | 25% 33 27 9 3 58% 12
High School Seniors | 25% 25 37 8 6 50% 13
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Q142. Below are the priorities you rated as most important. Of these, which one do you prioritize the MOST?

COLLEGE STUDENTS
Base Caregivers Latinx Black High School
Seniors

Making higher education affordable and ensuring it provides a good value to students ....... 26% 20% 18% 22% 21%
Making higher education tuition-free at public institutions............cc.ccecvieccriecrieicinn 15 17 21 16 10
Making sure higher education institutions receiving coronavirus relief funds are using it to

NEIP STUABNLS ....eee et 8 8 8 7 5
Allowing students to add timely updates to their FAFSA information to make it more

reflective of their family's financial SItUGHON .............ccoeiieiccriccce e 5 4 5 5 3
Protecting student loan borrowers from predatory institutions that lie to get them to enroll .. 4 6 4 6 5

Doubling the maximum amount of federal financial assistance available to low- and
moderate-income College STUAENLS ........cccovverieeiicrree e 4 4 4 4 1
Making higher education data more transparent so that prospective students and their
families know how well a program'’s graduates fare in the job market before they decide to|

21010 USSP ST TSSO 3 6 3 3 6
Doubling the maximum amount of federal financial assistance available to low- and

moderate-income college students from $6,000 per year to $12,000 per year ..................... 3 4 2 6 4
Setting quality standards for online higher education programs ............cccocvevierecrieinerninnns 3 4 2 3 2
Quickly getting federal coronavirus relief funds to higher education institutions to keep

TNEIM OPBN... ettt 3 4 2 1

Allowing students who have been defrauded by predatory schools to cancel their loans...... 3 3 4 3 1

Requiring college accreditors to consider student outcomes, such as graduation rates,
loan repayment rates, and post-college employment in order to give institutions access to

federal coronavirus relief fUNAS ..o e 2 1 2 1 3
Setting quality standards for online higher education programs taking federal coronavirus|
TEIET FUNGAS ... 1 1 2 1 2
Requiring that higher education institutions that are funded by taxpayer dollars spend af
least a third of a student's tuition 0N t€ACKING ........ccvvriririrc e 1 2 2 3 -
Requiring for-profit colleges to get at least 10% of their funding from non-government
sources to ensure taxpayer funded grants and loans aren't subsidizing sham schools......... 1 2 1 1 4
Requiring that higher education institutions that receive federal coronavirus relief funds
spend at least a third of a student's tuition on teaching ..........ccccvevvevienincneres 1 2 1 * -
Limiting access to federal grants and loans at programs that leave students with loan debt
that is significantly higher than they can €arm ... 1 1 1 2 3

Requiring college accreditors to consider student outcomes, such as graduation rates,
loan repayment rates, and post-college employment in order to give institutions access to

TEABTAI FUNGS ... e 1 1 1 1 5
Limiting access to federal coronavirus relief funds at programs that leave students with
loan debt that is significantly higher than they can €arm ... 1 1 1 1 1

s2. Are you currently enrolled in high school or a higher education (i.e. college or university) program?

COLLEGE STUDENTS
Base Caregivers Latinx Black High School
Seniors

YBS o 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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83. What is the last grade of school or level of education you completed?
COLLEGE STUDENTS
Base Caregivers Latinx Black High School
Seniors
Ot GrAGE ... - - - - -
TOth GFATE .o - - - - -
TAEN GRAGE .o - - - - 100
12N GAUE .o 20 16 20 20 -
1SEYEAr Of COIBGE ...ttt 27 26 32 27 -
2Nd YA OF COlIEGE .....uvereitccce ettt 27 35 27 27 -
3rd year of college 19 16 15 19 -
4th year of college 5 4 3 5 -
5th year of COllEGE OF NIGNET ..o 2 4 3 2 -
S4. [IF COLLEGE STUDENTS] Have you COLL!EGE STUDENTS
graduated from College Wlth a Ves Base Careglvers Latinx Black
1} l? .................................................................................. - - = =
Bachelor's degree NO vttt ettt ettt 100 100 100 100
85. [IF NON-GRADUATE] Have you COLL!EGE STUDENTS
graduated from college with an Base  Caregivers  Lafinx  Black
Associate’s degree? YES oottt st 19% 36% 24% 17%
) NO oo 81 64 76 83
S6. [IF GRADUATED WITH ASSOCIATE'S COLLEGE STUDENTS
DEGREE] Do you intend to continue to Base  Caregivers Latinx  Black
A . . 0, 0, 0, 0,
pursue your hlgher educatlon, now or in Les .................................................................................. 100/0 100A) 100A) 100A)
the near future? 0 1ottt - - - -
S7. [IF HIGH SCHOOL SENIOR] Do you intend to enroll in and attend college XGS' defigitslly ------------------------------------------------------------------ ;5325%
; ; in? €S, PrODADIY.....cvvrerrieiereseee s
immediately after graduation’ N DIODEDIY MO 13
No, definitely NOt........covvevreiirireeee s -
YES (NET) oo sssssses 87%
NO (NET).oovvrereieeirerieisssesssessssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssnssns 13
88. Prior to the coronavirus outbreak, have you ever taken an online class?
COLLEGE STUDENTS
Base Caregivers Latinx Black High School
Seniors
YBS oottt ettt 67% 74% 68% 67% 51%
NO Lottt s 33 26 32 33 49
DX2. [IF TAKEN ONLINE CLASS] Prior to the coronavirus outbreak, how much of your education was online?
COLLEGE STUDENTS
Base Caregivers Latinx Black High School
Seniors
ENLIrElY ONNINE ..o 19% 30% 19% 27% 26%
MaJOIItY ONIINE ...ttt 13 21 10 14 26
A handful of COUrSES ONNINE ........c.vueieiiieiecec bbb 18 17 20 13 12
ONE OF tWO COUISES ONINE.......coevieieeiiicieiiese sttt ettt naeen 50 32 51 45 36
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D112. Are you the parent or guardian of a child under the age of 18, or the caregiver to a parent or family member?
COLLEGE STUDENTS
Base Caregivers Latinx Black High School
Seniors
YES oo 21% 100% 29% 22% 6%
O oot 79 - 71 78 94

89. As you may know, there will be an election for President, Congress, and other offices in November 2020. How likely are you to vote

in the November 2020 election?

COLLEGE STUDENTS
Base Caregivers Latinx Black High School
Seniors
DEFINIEIY ...t 58% 65% 57% 60% 9%
PrODADIY ..ot 15 15 15 1 7
ChanCe 50-50 .........cuiueieiieiiccis ettt bbbt 11 12 12 13 16
ProDably NOL ...t 5 3 4 4 9
DEFINILEIY NOL.......veveeceecctc ettt 4 3 5 4 3
I'M NOt €liGIDIE t0 VOB ...t 3 3 3 4 57

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Democrat, Republican, an independent, or some other political
party, or are you not involved in politics? [IF INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Party or the

Republican Party?
COLLEGE STUDENTS
Base Caregivers Latinx Black High School
Seniors
SHONG DEMOCTAL ....c.vvveereiceeeeie ettt ettt 42% 38% 53% 58% 24%
L8AN DBMOCKAL ...ttt ettt 11 9 9 10 8
INAEPENAENT.........coeiceicc et 12 14 12 12 9
Lean REPUDIICAN ..ot 4 6 1 1 6
StrONG REPUDIICAN ...ttt 17 23 14 4 19
| am not involved in Politics @t @ll..........ccovvevieeiicrrce e 9 11 7 1 34
DEMOGCRAT (NET) cooceceeeeereieereieresneeseeseeseeseeessesessssssssssssessessessessessesssssssssessessesssssessessssnees 42% 38 53 58 24
INDEPENDENT (NET) ..ouivivueireiiiiieiissisisstseie e ssssssssssssssse st esss sttt ssessnssssan 27 28 22 23 23
REPUBLICANS (NET) w...eueeuirrerieerneeeeeeeeeeessesesssssssessssessessessessssesssssssssessessesssssessessssnees 17 23 14 4 19
DEMOCRATS W/LEANERS (NET)....ccvuterirrereinernerneesserseseeseesesesssssssssesssssessessesssssessssssssnees 53% 47 62 68 32
REPUBLICANS W/LEANERS (NET) ....cuivuiieiieisiieiiesississsese s ssssessssssssesse e sssssesssssssaens 21 28 14 4 25

$10. [IF EMPLOYED] Is your job considered "essential" during the coronavirus pandemic, meaning you are required to work in-person and

not from home?

COLLEGE STUDENTS
Base Caregivers Latinx Black High School
Seniors
YBS oottt bbbt bttt sttt s et en e bt en e 52% 64% 51% 54% 56%
o PP 39 33 38 37 32
DONTKNOW ..ottt ettt et ettt st et ean s ettt esese et et enn s e 3 3 5 7 11
D100. What is your gender?
COLLEGE STUDENTS
Base Caregivers Latinx Black High School
Seniors
MAIB ...ttt bbb bbb bbbt bbbttt bbb bn e 41% 30% 42% 49% 52%
FOMAIE......o.oeicecctee ettt sttt sttt bttt na e 57 69 58 51 48
(14T OO 2 1 1 - -



Global Strategy Group

28713 New America Higher Ed Survey P

age 30/31

DAGE_HS. [IF HS SENIOR] What is your age? TB17 o —— 80%

1819 oo 16

0 X 4

DAGE. What is your age? COLLEGE STUDENTS

Base Caregivers Latinx Black
1829 .oovoveeeseeeveeeeee e 82% 44% 80% 83%

B0-A4 .o 14 47 16 13

OO 3 7 2 3

T O 1 2 2 1

B5% covvvvooeeeeeeeeie e e * - 1

DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your race. [IF BLACKIWHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a

Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish-speaking American?

COLLEGE STUDENTS
Base Caregivers Latinx Black High School
Seniors
Black/AffICAN-AMEIICAN ...........ceviireiieere ettt bbb bbb 14% 14% - 100% 1%
WhIt€/CAUCASIAN .......oooverevciictie ettt ettt bbb 54 51 - - 58
HISPANICILATING ...t 20 28 100 - 21
ASIAN-AMETICAN ....oovureeirecete s b st b st n st 9 4 - - 6
NaLIVE AMETICAN ......oocvevieirree ettt bbbt bbb * 1 - - *
OBNBE bbbt bbbt a e 2 2 - - 3
D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as:
COLLEGE STUDENTS
Base Caregivers Latinx Black High School
Seniors
LIDEIAL ...ttt bbbt bbbttt s 40% 28% 48% 37% 33%
MOGEIALE ..ot 41 47 34 48 44
CONSEIVALIVE. ......cvvivcveiicrc ettt bbb bbbt bbbt neen 20 26 18 14 22

QF4. If you added together the yearly income of all the members of your family who were living at home last year, what would the total

be?

$10,000 OF 8SS ..ottt sttt ettt en st en et en et enens
Between $10,000 @nd $20,000 .........o.oveevrereeeeerereeeeereee e eesesereseeseeresessees s e s e s s eneeeed
Between $20,000 and $30,000 .........c.ovveeriereereieeeeeesee st
Between $30,000 @nd $40,000 .........ooveeerereeeeeereeeeeseee e ees s eres e rese s es e s ne s e eneeeed
Between $40,000 and $50,000 .........c.ovveeviiereerieeseeeesee et ese st
Between $50,000 @Nd $75,000 .........ovoveevrereeeerereeeeeeee e eeses s sseerenessee s e eneesesesenneeed
Between $75,000 and $100,000 .........ccovevieeiereeeeeeeeesee st ese s
Between $100,000 and $150,000 .........ovevevirereeeeeeseereeeeeeeeseeseeeeeeeesseseeenesenesesereenerenenend
$150,000 OF MOTE ...ttt sttt s st n sttt en s s et s ss et en s e tenesseesenesneens

DON't KNOW/REFUSEA ...ttt sttt tans

COLLEGE STUDENTS
Base Caregivers Latinx Black High School
Seniors
10% 8% 10% 1% 13%
8 10 10 13 9
9 10 12 14 9
10 11 12 15 14
8 11 9 1 11
16 21 19 13 11
10 13 11 4 11
15 11 12 8 8
9 3 2 4 8
6 1 3 8 6
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D120. What is your current employment status?

COLLEGE STUDENTS
Base Caregivers Latinx Black High School
Seniors
EMPIOYEd fUll fIME ...t 1% 27% 18% 1% 3%
EMPIOYEd Part IME ..o 15 11 14 14 23
Not employed, but 100KING fOr WOTK ..........ccuurireiinrniri s 28 19 33 38 29
Not employed, and not [00KING fOr WOrK...........ccovueiciieriiecsie e 19 13 13 20 24
REHIBA ...ttt * 1 - - *
HOMEIMAKET ...ttt 3 15 3 1 *
NI, e 23 13 19 16 20
D120X. Prior to the coronavirus pandemic, what was your employment status?
COLLEGE STUDENTS
Base Caregivers Latinx Black High School
Seniors
EMPIOYEd fUll fIME ...ttt 12% 31% 20% 12% 9%
EMPIOYed Part iMe .....c.veeicesce e 22 18 20 19 18
Not employed, but 100KING fOr WOTK ..........ceuririirisirir e 23 15 26 33 26
Not employed, and not [00KING fOr WOrK...........ccciucieiiiiicccece e 16 8 13 15 25
REHIEA ...ttt * 1 - - *
HOMEIMAKET ...ttt 3 13 3 1 *
OBNBI .ttt 23 13 17 19 22
DX3. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?
COLLEGE STUDENTS
Base Caregivers Latinx Black High School
Seniors
[PV ... 6% 7% 7% 6% 9%
A family MEMDET N@S.......cviiiiieieiiece ettt 18 19 24 22 22
ATHENA NES .o 23 23 31 18 23
Someone else | personally KNOW Nas..........c.cirienrenrireeneereseeneseeseeseeeeesssesessssessenees 24 25 26 21 27
Nobody | know has been infected with COrONAVIFUS ..........ccccrveiniirieininieceee e 37 38 29 37 32
DON'E KNOW ... 6 7 3 1 13
DX4. Do you know anyone who has lost their job due to the coronavirus pandemic?
COLLEGE STUDENTS
Base Caregivers Latinx Black High School
Seniors
FRAVE ...ttt 16% 22% 15% 16% 6%
A family MEMDET N@S........criecerieee ettt 27 36 34 26 27
ATHENA NES .o 26 33 24 26 23
Someone else | personally KNOW Nas..........c.eirererrenrinienneere e essesessseessenees 23 26 26 17 26
Nobody | know has lost their job due to the coronavirus pandemic...........ccoceeevvevienieneinens 35 30 30 44 36
D140. How would you describe the area where you live?
COLLEGE STUDENTS
Base Caregivers Latinx ~ Black | High School
Seniors
CIY vttt 26% 30% 42% 38% 20%
SUDUIDAN @rEA......ovviiiiiciie sttt 52 43 44 39 48
SMAIOWN ..ottt 12 14 7 12 21
RUFAIGEA. ...ttt 10 12 7 1 1



